# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Isotechnika International Inc.	12/14/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Isotechnika Inc.
Street Address:	5120 - 75th Street
City:	Edmonton, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6E 6W2

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6710053

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5078

Email: brasil@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Kraig K. Anderson

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16592-012003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carlos A. Brasil

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_6710053#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0175 1.7

Application No. 10/300,015 Attorney's Docket No. 2423.US

Page 02/02

## ASSIGNMENT

4337334

This ASSIGNMENT, by ISOTECHNIKA INTERNATIONAL INC., of ST. MICHAEL, BARBADOS and (herein after referred to as "the Assignors"), respectfully witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,710,053;

WHEREAS, ISOTECHNIKA INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of CANADA and having its principal place of business at 5120 - 75th STREET, EDMONTON, ALBERTA, CANADA, T6E 6W2 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,710,053;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6.710,053, continuations-in-part, and reissues and extensions, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full and of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with U.S. Patent No. 6,710,053 or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained therein is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date <u>December 14, 2007</u> Signature of Assignor

l:\patents\file no. 2423\assignment iso int to iso 1.docx

PATENT **REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0176** 

RECORDED: 01/07/2008